FORM PTO-1618A					Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99		00		Pate	nt and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
OMB 0651-0027		08-16-1	999		IRADEMARK			
				T				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademan. 101119306 ment(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type								
	pe 8-11-99	•	Assissmen	ype	7			
New	(Non D		Assignmen	=	_ License			
Resubmission	on (Non-Ri	ecordation)	Security Ag	_	_ Nunc Pro Tunc			
Document	ID#		\neg	A	ssignment Effective Date			
Document					Month Day Year			
Correction of	of PTO Error		Merger	7.	/29/99			
Reel #	Frame #		7	-				
			_ □ Changa af I	Mama				
Corrective D	Frame #		Change of I		with that and			
Reel #	Frame #		Other Re	lease of Sec	urity interest			
Conveying Part		Mark if additions	I names of conveying pa	urtice attached				
Conveying run	,	Mark ii additiona	r names or conveying pa	irues allacrieu	Execution Date			
					Month Day Year			
Name	BANKBOSTON, N.A.				07/29/99			
Formerly								
	O Bo-to-obin	Limited De	4m amahin 🗆 Ca	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Association			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Par	thership Co	rporation	Association			
Other A	dministrative Agent							
					·			
Citizenship /	State of Incorporation/O	ganization						
Receiving Party	1	Mark	if additional names of re	eceiving parties	attached			
		IVIGITA	n additional names of re]			
Name	Starter Galt, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1)	370 James Road							
Address (line 2)								
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
Address (line 3)	New Haven	C	T	065	13			
	City	I L	State/Country		Zip Code			
		_	_		•			
Individual	General Partner	ship	Limited Partners	• —	If document to be recorded is an			
□	□ .				assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the			
Corporation	Association				United States, an appointment of			
					a domestic representative should be attached			
Other					(Designation must be a separate			
					document from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/O	rganization	Delaware					
/1999 DCOATES 0000								
:481	/ ` \	FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY		490E			
:462	40.00 OP				,,,,,,			
	/450.00 NP \							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618E	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 TRADEMARK				
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP				
Address (line 1)	Joseph R. Dreitler, Esq. (Legal Counsel)				
Address (line 2)	52 East Gay Street				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1008				
Address (line 4)	Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008				
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (614) 464-6383				
Name	Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP				
Address (line 1)	Joseph R. Dreitler, Esq. (Legal Counsel)				
Address (line 2)	52 East Gay Street				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1008				
Address (line 4)	Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance # 7 document including any attachments.				
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Tra	demark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tradema	Ark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,486,195 1,486,961 1,655,156				
	[1,795,107] [1,806,191] [1,832,786]				
Number of Pro	1,845,671				
Number of Fig	operties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 19				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 490.00				
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗍 Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # Deposit Account Number:					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Josep	1 R. Greitter Court Mount 8-9-99				
Name of	Person Signing // Signature Date Signed				

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date							
		Month Day Year					
Name	BANKBOSTON, N.A.	07/29/99					
Formerly							
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association					
Other A	dministrative Agent						
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization							
Receiving Par Enter Additional Rec		od					
Name	Starter Galt, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)	370 James Road						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	New Haven CT 06513	3					
	City State/Country	Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)							
	Association St do att	ates, an appointment of a mestic representative should be tached esignation must be a separate					
Other	Association St do att	ates, an appointment of a mestic representative should be tached esignation must be a separate					
Other Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	ates, an appointment of a mestic representative should be tached esignation must be a separate					
Other Citizenship/ Trademark Ap	Association St do att (D) do State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	ates, an appointment of a smestic representative should be tached esignation must be a separate ocument from the Assignment.)					
Other Citizenship/ Trademark Ap Enter eithe	State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additiona	ates, an appointment of a smestic representative should be tached esignation must be a separate ocument from the Assignment.) I numbers attached there for the same property).					
Other Citizenship/ Trademark Ap Enter eithe	State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional or the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ates, an appointment of a smestic representative should be tached esignation must be a separate ocument from the Assignment.) I numbers attached there for the same property).					
Other Citizenship/ Trademark Ap Enter eithe	State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware polication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional at the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (Registration Number) Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ates, an appointment of a smestic representative should be tached esignation must be a separate ocument from the Assignment.) I numbers attached bers for the same property).					
Other Citizenship/ Trademark Ap Enter eithe	State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware polication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionary the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (Registration Number) Registration Number(s) 1,955,348 2,017,923	ates, an appointment of a smestic representative should be tached esignation must be a separate ocument from the Assignment.) I numbers attached bers for the same property). and the company of the same property of the same property.					
Other Citizenship/ Trademark Ap Enter eithe	State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional or the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (Registration Number) Registration Number(s) 1,955,348 2,017,923 2,110,106 2,141,196	ates, an appointment of a smestic representative should be tached esignation must be a separate ocument from the Assignment.) I numbers attached bers for the same property). anber(s) 2,095,488 2,172,971					
Other Citizenship/ Trademark Ap Enter eithe	State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Splication Number(s)	ates, an appointment of a smestic representative should be tached esignation must be a separate ocument from the Assignment.) I numbers attached bers for the same property). anber(s) 2,095,488 2,172,971					
Other Citizenship/ Trademark Ap Enter eithe	State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Splication Number(s)	ates, an appointment of a smestic representative should be tached esignation must be a separate ocument from the Assignment.) I numbers attached bers for the same property). anber(s) 2,095,488 2,172,971					

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is dated as of July 29, 1999, by BANKBOSTON, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Agent").

WHEREAS, Agent and STARTER CORPORATION, STARTER GALT, INC. and STARTER OUTLET STORES, INC. (all referred to collectively as "Borrowers") were parties to certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement and Pledge Agreements, and Supplemental Trademark Collateral Security Agreement and Pledge Agreements, including the following:

- 1) Trademark Collateral Security Agreement and Pledge Agreement between STARTER CORPORATION and Agent, dated as of May 13, 1997 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 1997, at Reel 1600 Frame 0326;
- 2) Supplemental Trademark Collateral Security Agreement and Pledge Agreement between STARTER CORPORATION and Agent, dated as of March 31, 1998 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 1998, at Reel 1752 Frame 0397;
- 3) Trademark Collateral Security Agreement and Pledge Agreement between STARTER GALT, INC. and Agent, dated as of May 13, 1997 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 1997, at Reel 1607 Frame 0908;
- 4) Supplemental Trademark Collateral Security Agreement and Pledge Agreement between STARTER GALT, INC. and Agent, dated as of March 31, 1998, and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 1998 at Reel 1752 Frame 0665;
- 5) Trademark Collateral Security Agreement and Pledge Agreement between STARTER OUTLET, INC. and Agent, dated as of May 13, 1997, and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 1997 at Reel 1599 Frame 0752,

all referred to collectively as the "Agreements".

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements the Borrowers granted, assigned and conveyed to Agent a security interest in Borrowers' right, title and interest in and to all of Borrowers' U.S. and worldwide trademark applications and registrations, including all of Borrowers' owned or existing and filed and acquired or arising and filed: trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade name or trademark and service mark applications, and including without limitation, the U.S. trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") and together in each case with the goodwill of the Borrowers' business connected with the use of and symbolized by, the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Borrowers filed for Bankruptcy in U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, as Case No. 99-906 (PJW); and

BUSDOCS:762498.3

WHEREAS, as part of the Order dated July 14, 1999, the Court granted the Motion of the Borrowers to transfer certain assets, including the Trademarks, free and clear of all Encumbrances under Sections 105 and 363(f) of the Bankruptcy Code, except as may be set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated on or about July 14, 1999, between the Debtors and Schottenstein\SC Acquisition, L.L.C. (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interest in and liens on the Trademarks, provided, however, the term "Trademarks" shall not include (and the Agent is not terminating its security interests in and liens on) the European Marks (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement).

Agent further agrees, solely at Borrowers' expense, to execute such other documents as Borrower shall reasonably request to evidence such termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANKBOSTON, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

Name: Robert 5- Allen
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSSETTS)
COUNTY OF Suffall) SS:
The foregoing Release of Security Interest In Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before me on this 3 day of Aujust, 1999, by Ribert J Allen, personally known to me to be a MANAGING DIRECTOR OF BANKBOSTON, N.A
Notary Public
Ma Commission Expires // 1201 02 Carroon Resade-Barros Notary Public

Starter Galt, Inc.

Int'l Class	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
25	GALT SAND and Design	1,486,195	04/26/88
25	GALT SAND and Design	1,486,961	05/03/88
25	GREAT AMERICAN LAKES & TIMBER	1,655,156	08/27/91
25	HAT-HEAD	1,795,107	09/28/93
25	SNOWSHOE THOMPSON TRADING COMPANY	1,806,191	11/23/93
25	SPORT-ONE	1,832,786	04/26/94
25	S1 and Design	1,845,671	07/19/94
25	GALT SAND	1,873,954	01/17/95
25	FIELD EXCHANGE	1,905,031	07/11/95
25	GALT SAND and design	1,955,348	02/06/96
25	FOR THOSE WHO KNOW BETTER	2,017,923	11/19/96
25	BOGEY GOLF ASSOCIATION	2,095,488	09/09/97
25	WILDERNESS STATE UNIVERSITY	2,110,106	10/28/97
25	GS SPORT and Design	2,141,196	03/03/98
25	DANAGGERS	2,172,971	07/14/98
25	SNOWSHOE THOMPSON and Des.	2,183,899	08/25/98
25	SNOWSHOE THOMPSON TRADING COMPANY and Des.	2,185,742	09/01/98
25	GS SPORT	2,189,525	09/15/98
25	SPORT 1 FULL CONTACT WORLD READY BRAND and Des.	2,193,514	10/06/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 001943 FRAME: 0279